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tp IS &1 Sbould tbe OO..iaaion accept INTERNATIONAL 
~IIIJIIICA'l'IO.S BXCIINIGB CORPORATION 1 a ( INTEX or the Company) 
-ttl•tat offer of $2, 500. 00 vbicb vaa .. de in reaponse to Show 
cauae ~ .o. 25018, i .. uect Sept.aber 5, 1991, for the 
ca.paay•a violation of Rule 25-24.470, Florida Adainiatrative 
COde by pcaviding intraatate teleca..unicationa aervice without 
firat obtaining a C.rtificate of Public convenience and Necessity 
fro. tba CCI•i .. ion. 

4 .. • • • ., • Y .. , tbe Coeei .. ion abould accept INTERNATIONAL 
~III.ICAfta.B BXCIIAIIGB CORPORATIOif'a (INTEX) aettleaent 
otter ot $2,500 for the Ca.pany•a violation of Rule 25-24.470, 
Florida Adainiatrative Code by providing intraatate 
teleae~•wnicationa aervice without firat obtaining a Certificate 
of PUblic convenience and Receaaity froa tbe coaaiaaion • 
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IIIII !'1•111'• Ba•ed on inquiriea received by the co .. ission 
and an ..-t .. ion b7 tbe ca.pany in its application for 
oartifiaation, wa diaoovered that IMTBX, a non-facilities based 
c..,..ay, baa been conductincJ buaineaa in Florida since February, 
1•t1. Par tbia ~, in order •o. 25018, i•aued on Sept.aber 
5, 1Hl, tile Cor t .. ion required Iii'i'&X to abov cause in writing 
wby it abaald DDt be fined up to $3,000.00 for its violation of 
Rale 25-24.470, Florida Adainiatrative Code by providing 
~te teleoc 1 1nication -rvice without first obtaining a 
certificate of PUblic convenience and •ecessity froa the 
c: t•ioa. OD 811* her 13, 1••1, tbe eo.aission received a 
..t:tl•rot offer (Att~nt A) of $2,500 to be paid within 
thirty (30) dap of tbe date of the issuance of a co .. ission 
order autbori•ing -ttl...nt. 

Staff ~ •nd• tbat tbe ~ .. isaion accept the settl ... nt 
otter. Bae C-..ny baa aabeequeDtly been C)ranted a certificate 
of ~lie oaa¥eDicnoe and necea•ity as an interexcbange carrier 
and ita actiona prior to certification were not especially 
~iaua. Aa atated in ataft's previous reco...ndation, fines 
tor tbia violatioa bave ranged troa $500.00 to $5,ooo.oo with 
t2,500.00 being tile uaual a.ount of a fine iaposed by the 
CCI 1 .. 1aa for violationa of this nature. 

Sbould tbia docket be cloaed? 

4 • • o I ... ., • : Y-, thia clocket abould be closed with the 
i••••noe of a tiDal order either accepting the Coapany•a 
aettl••nt offer, or rejecting tbe -ttl ... nt offer and iaposing 
a fine of ap to tl,OOO.OO aa provided for in Order No. 25018, 
vbiab initiated llbaw ca~ proceecUngs in this docket. 

napr '"I"U: fta co.pany bas not requested a hearing. With 
tbe iaauanoe of a final order either accepting the settleaent 
otter or t,.oeing a fine ot up to the .mount which was set forth 
in tbe order InitiatincJ Sbov cause Proceedings, nothing reaains 
to be daDe in tbia docbt. 
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